

CIS-87/2022
Spl. ST-03(06)2024
Special POCSO Case No. 87/2022
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 23

Dated: 22-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and further order.

Sole accused on Court bail files hazira.

No steps taken by prosecution.

None moves for prosecution.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 12.12.2025 for appearance of accused person and further order.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.